OP \$215.00 75612317

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imperial Bank		11/13/2001	California Chartered Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atom Corporation
Street Address:	815 Western Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75612317	АТОМ
Serial Number:	75612316	АТОМ
Serial Number:	75654475	ATOM FILMS
Serial Number:	75654421	ATOM FILMS
Serial Number:	75816222	DEFINITELY NOT HOLLYWOOD
Serial Number:	75892105	DON'T BLINK
Serial Number:	75892101	GET INTO OUR SHORTS
Serial Number:	75891919	ATOM INSIDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)772-6268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-772-6000

Email: sf-trademark@hellerehrman.com, shannon.scott@hellerehrman.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0879

900056245

Correspondent Name: Heller Ehrman LLP Address Line 1: Beth M. Goldman Address Line 2: 333 Bush Street San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06791-0021 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon Scott Signature: /Shannon Scott/ Date: 08/22/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=UCC Lien Release (Atom Corporation)#page1.tif source=UCC Lien Release (Atom Corporation)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0880

		013190	
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDN FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	IENT		
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) 36/CA/JL B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			
LexisNexis Document Solutions 1029 J Street #100 Sacamento, CA 95814		FIL	ED Ento, ca
L		NOV 13, 20	01 AT 1700 JONES
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 0023660629 08/22	/2000	1b. This FINANCIN to be filed for re	G STATEMENT AMENDMENT is ecord] (or recorded) in the RECORDS.
TERMINATION: effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified ab CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identifial continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	ove is terminated with respect to secur	ity intereset(s) of the Secured Party authorizi	ng this Termination Statement.
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Also check one of the following boxes and provide appropriate information in CHANGE name analor address: Give current record name in item 6a or name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address of CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 68. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR	items 6 and/or 7. 6b; afso give new DELETE namena) in item 70. to be delete	_	complete item 7g or 7b, and also complete items 7d-7g (jf applicable)
5b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			•
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	СІТҮ	STATE POSTAL	CODE COUNTRY
7d. TAX ID# \$\$N OR EIN ADD'NL'INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	TION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORG	GANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIO	NÁL ID #, if any
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated o	oliateral description, or describe colla	aterák 🔲 assigned.	
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THe adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authors. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		or, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amed enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Ar	
OR ATOM CORPORATION 95. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX

REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0881

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and		NT ADDENDUM
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT I 0023660629		andment form)
12. NAME of PARTY AUTHORIZING TO 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	HIS AMENDMENT (same as Iten	n 9 оп Amendment form)
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX
13. Use this space for additional infor	rmation	

SECURED PARTY Imperial Bank 226 Airport Parkway SAN JOSE, CA 95110

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY - NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC3Ad) (REV. 07/29/88) TRADEMARK COLUTIONS

RECORDED: 08/22/2006

REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0882